Newton City/County Airport

Newton, Kansas, USA

FAA Identifier: EWK

Lat/Long: 38-03-25.4827N / 097-16-30.8200W
38-03.424712N / 097-16.513667W

38.0570785 / -97.2752278 (estimated)
Elevation: 1532.9 ft. / 467.2 m (surveyed)
Variation: ©6E (2000)

From city: 3 miles E of NEWTON, KS

Time zone: UTC -5 (UTC -6 during Standard Time)
Zip code: 67114
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# KEWK, Newton Automatic Weather Observing / Reporting System (United States)
# WMO index: -----

# Latitude 38-03N. Longitude ©97-17W. Altitude 467 m.
R R R R R R R R R i R
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# METAR/SPECI from KEWK
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201903271756 METAR KEWK 271756Z AUTO 20030G38KT 10SM BKNO50 18/09 A3005
RMK AO2 PK WND 19038/1748 SLP171
TO1830089 10183 20094 58024=

201903271656 METAR KEWK 271656Z AUTO 19027G32KT 10SM BKNO50 17/08 A3009
RMK AO2 PK WND 19034/1624 SLP186
T01670078=

201903271556 METAR KEWK 271556Z AUTO 19027G32KT 10SM FEWO50 17/07 A3010
RMK AO2 PK WND 19035/1510 SLP188
T01670067=

201903271456 METAR KEWK 271456Z AUTO 19023G32KT 10SM BKNO75 15/06 A3013
RMK AO2 PK WND 19032/1452 SLP199
T01500061 58003=

201903271356 METAR KEWK 271356Z AUTO 19019G24KT 10SM SCTO85 13/06 A3015
RMK AO2 SLP205 T01280056=

201903271256 METAR KEWK 271256Z AUTO 18019KT 10SM CLR 11/05 A3013 RMK
AO2 SLP202 T01060050=

201903271156 METAR KEWK 271156Z AUTO 18014KT 10SM CLR 10/04 A3013 RMK
AO2 SLP201 TO1000044 10106 20083
56011=

201903271056 METAR KEWK 271056Z AUTO 18012KT 10SM CLR ©9/04 A3014 RMK
AO2 SLP202 To0890044=

201903270956 METAR KEWK 270956Z AUTO 17012KT 10SM CLR ©9/04 A3015 RMK
AO2 SLP205 T00890044=

201903270856 METAR KEWK 270856Z AUTO 17013KT 10SM CLR ©9/04 A3017 RMK
AO2 SLP211 T00940044 58012=
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201903270756

201903270656

201903270556

201903270456

201903270356

201903270256

201903270156

201903270056

201903262356

201903262256

201903262156
T01830067=

201903262056

201903261956

201903261856

201903261756

201903261656

201903261556

201903261456

201903261356

201903261337

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

SPECI

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

270756Z AUTO 17012KT 10SM CLR ©9/04 A3018 RMK

AO2 SLP216 T00940044=

270656Z AUTO 16013KT 10SM CLR 10/04 A3019 RMK

AO2 SLP220 T01000044=

270556Z AUTO 16011KT 10SM CLR ©9/05 A3020 RMK

AO2 SLP225 T00940050 10156 20094
58010=

2704567 AUTO 15010KT 10SM CLR 10/06 A3022 RMK

AO2 SLP229 T01000056 401890033=

270356Z AUTO 16008KT 10SM 0VCO70 12/06 A3023 RMK

AO2 SLP236 T01170061=

2702567 AUTO 18008KT 10SM SCTO70 09/06 A3024 RMK

AO2 SLP240 T00940056 53002=

270156Z AUTO 18008KT 10SM CLR 11/06
AO2 SLP236 TO1110061=

2700567 AUTO 18008KT 10SM CLR 13/07
AO2 SLP236 T01280067=

2623567 AUTO 19011KT 10SM CLR 16/07
AO2 SLP237 TO1560067 10189 20156
56014=

262256Z AUTO 21012KT 10SM CLR 17/06
AO2 SLP238 T01720061=

262156Z AUTO 19011KT 10SM CLR 18/07

262056Z AUTO 20013KT 10SM CLR 18/06
AO2 SLP249 TO1830061 58027=

2619567 AUTO 17008KT 10SM CLR 18/07
AO2 SLP260 TO1780067=

2618567 AUTO 20011KT 10SM CLR 17/07
AO2 SLP270 T0O1670067=

261756Z AUTO 20011KT 10SM CLR 16/06
AO2 SLP279 TO1560061 10156 20033
58010=

261656Z AUTO 19009KT 10SM CLR 14/07
AO2 SLP286 T01390067=

A3022

A3022

A3023

A3024

A3025

A3027

A3030

A3033

A3035

A3037

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

AO2 SLP243

261556Z AUTO 19007KT 10SM FEWO49 12/07 A3038 RMK

AO2 SLP289 T01220072=

261456Z AUTO 21004KT 8SM FEW048 09/07 A3039 RMK

AO2 SLP291 T0©940067 51011=

261356Z AUTO 20006KT 3SM BR CLR 07/06 A3038 RMK

AO2 SLP289 T00670056=

261337Z AUTO 19004KT 3SM BR CLR 06/05 A3038 RMK

AO2=
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201903261308

201903261256

201903261156

201903261056

201903260956

201903260856

201903260756

201903260656

201903260556

201903260456

201903260356

201903260256

201903260156

201903260056

201903252356

201903252256

201903252156

201903252056

201903252038

201903251956

201903251856

201903251756

201903251712

SPECI

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

SPECI

METAR

METAR

METAR

SPECI

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

KEWK

2613087 AUTO 18006KT 2SM BR CLR 04/03 A3037 RMK
AO02=

261256Z AUTO 19005KT 3SM BR CLR 04/03 A3037 RMK
AO2 SLP286 T00390033=

261156Z AUTO 20005KT 5SM BR CLR ©3/03 A3035 RMK
AO2 SLP281 T00©330028 10056 20033

53003=

261056Z AUTO 18006KT 4SM BR CLR ©3/03 A3034 RMK
AO2 SLP274 T00330028=

2609567 AUTO 18005KT 6SM BR SCTO95 04/03 A3033
RMK AO2 SLP273 T00390028=

2608567 AUTO 17005KT 7SM CLR ©5/04 A3034 RMK AO2
SLP276 T00500039 50002=

260756Z AUTO 15004KT 6SM BR CLR 04/04 A3035 RMK
AO2 SLP278 T00440039=

2606567 AUTO 16005KT 6SM BR CLR ©5/04 A3034 RMK
AO2 SLP276 T00500044=

2605567 AUTO 15006KT 7SM CLR ©6/04 A3033 RMK AO2
SLP275 TO0560039 10128 20056 50005=

2604567 AUTO 14006KT 8SM CLR 06/04 A3034 RMK AO2
SLP277 T00610039 401440061=

260356Z AUTO 13004KT 9SM CLR 08/04 A3035 RMK AO2
SLP278 T00830044=

260256Z AUTO 10004KT 10SM CLR 09/04 A3032 RMK
AO2 SLP269 T00890039 53009=

260156Z AUTO ©3003KT 10SM SCT110 10/04 A3031 RMK
AO2 SLP265 T01000039=

2600567 AUTO ©1006KT 10SM FEWO45
A3030 RMK AO2 SLP263 T01060044=
2523567 AUTO 02006KT 10SM OVCO60
AO2 SLP258 T01220044 10144 20094
53001=

2522567 AUTO 06005KT 10SM SCTo43
A3028 RMK AO2 SLP251 T01390044=
2521567 AUTO 36007KT 10SM BKNO40
AO2 SLP253 TO1330050=

252056Z AUTO 35009KT 10SM 0VCe32
AO2 SLP257 T01280056 56010=
2520387 AUTO 35006KT 10SM 0OVCe32
AO2=

2519567 AUTO 02008KT 10SM 0VCO26
AO2 SLP258 T01170050=

2518567 AUTO 36007KT 10SM BKNO18
A3031 RMK AO2 SLP265 T01000056=
2517567 AUTO 35009KT 10SM BKNO16 0OVCO21 @9/06
A3032 RMK AO2 SLP269 T00940061 10094

20072 51015=

2517127 AUTO 36008KT 10SM 0VCO16 0©9/06 A3032 RMK
AO2=

BKNO60 11/04

12/04 A3029 RMK

BKNO49 14/04

13/05 A3028 RMK
13/06 A3029 RMK
12/05 A3029 RMK
12/05 A3029 RMK

0vCe23 10/06
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201903251704 SPECI KEWK 251704Z AUTO 36010KT 10SM 0VC@14 09/06 A3031 RMK
AO2=

# No short TAF reports from KEWK in databse.

# No large TAF reports from KEWK in databse.
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